MARTEL  E NERGO
Kontakt:
MARTEL ENERGO s.r.o.,
Masarykova 23, 080 02 Prešov, IČO: 45412944
Tel./fax: 051/7958 518 Mobil: 0907/478475, 0907/933721
Industrial Automation Partner
       Intrinsically safe presure transmitters for

Measuring range
Pe  1)  [bar]
Type no. Code no.
MBS 4751
with pulse snubber
MARTEL  E NERGO
Kontakt:
MARTEL ENERGO s.r.o.,
Masarykova 23, 080 02 Prešov, IČO: 45412944
Tel./fax: 051/7958 518 Mobil: 0907/478475, 0907/933721
Industrial Automation Partner
IC.PD.P20.V3.02 3
Technical Brochure Intrinsically safe pressure transmitters, type MBS 4201, MBS 4251, MBS 4701 and MBS 4751
Technical data Performance (EN 60770)
MBS type
Standard version
With zero point and span
adjustment
MBS 4201 MBS 4251 MBS 4701 MBS 4751
-
with pulse
snubber
-
with pulse
snubber
Accuracy (incl.  non-linearity, hysteresis and repeatability) ±1% FS ±1% FS ±0.5% FS ±0.5% FS
Non-linearity BFSL (conformity) ≤ ±0.2% FS
Hysteresis and repeatability ≤ ±0.1% FS
Thermal error band (compensated temperature range) ≤ ±1% FS
Response time
Liquids with viscosity < 100 cSt < 4 ms < 4 ms < 4 ms < 4 ms
Air and gases < 4 ms < 35 ms < 4 ms < 35 ms
Overload pressure (static) 6 × FS (max.  1500 bar)
Burst pressure > 6 × FS  (max.  2000 bar)
Durability, P: 10-90% FS >10×106  cycles
Zero point adjustment
0-1 to 0-10 bar mearsuring range - - -5 to +20 % FS
0-16 to 0-40 bar measuring range - - -5 to +10% FS
0-60 to 0-600 bar measuring range - - -2.5 to +5% FS
Span adjustment 0-1 to 0-600 bar measuring range - - -5 to +5% FS
Electrical specifications
Environmental conditions
Media temperature range See page 5
Ambient temperature range See page 5
Compensated temperature range 0 to + 100°C
Transport temperature range Plug version/cable version −50 to +100°C/-30 to +80°C
EMC - Emission EN 61000-6-3
EMC Immunity
Electrostatic discharge Air mode 8kV EN 61000-6-2
Contact mode 4 kV EN 61000-6-2
RF
Field  10 V/m, 26 MHz - 1 GHz EN 61000-6-2
Conducted 10 V
rms
,150 kHz - 30 MHz EN 61000-6-2 1)
Transient
Burst 4 kV (CM), Clamp EN 61000-6-2
Surge 1 kV (CM, DM) Rg = 42 Ω EN 61000-6-2
Insulation resistance > 100 MΩ at 100 V
Vibration stability
Sinusoidal 20 g, 25 Hz - 2 kHz IEC 60068-2-6
Random 7.5 g
rms
, 5 Hz - 1 kHz IEC 60068-2-64
Shock resistance
Shock 500 g/1ms IEC 60068 - 2 - 27

Adjustable versions
MBS 4701, MBS 4751
Type code 1 3 7 1
EN175301-803-A, Pg 9 2 m cable ISO 15170-A1-3.2-Sn
(Bajonet plug)
EN175301-803-A, Pg 9
MBS 4201 -
MBS 4251 -
MBS 4701 -
MBS 4751 -
1)  MBS 4201 and
MBS 4251 only
1)Depends of different parameters as packing material, mating material, thread lubrication and pressure level.
MARTEL  E NERGO
Kontakt:
MARTEL ENERGO s.r.o.,
Masarykova 23, 080 02 Prešov, IČO: 45412944
Tel./fax: 051/7958 518 Mobil: 0907/478475, 0907/933721
Industrial Automation Partner
IC.PD.P20.V3.02 5
Technical Brochure Intrinsically safe pressure transmitters, type MBS 4201, MBS 4251, MBS 4701 and MBS 4751
Type code page 4
1 3 7
EN 175301-803-A Cable versions ISO 15170-A1-3-2-Sn (bayonet plug)
Ambient temperature -40 to + 85°C -30 to + 85°C -40 to + 85°C
Material Glass filled Polyamid, PA 6.6 PVC cable Glass filled Polyester, PBT
Enclosure 1) IP 65 IP67 IP67/IP69K
Ex-certification - Conformity specifications
Ambient temperature
Eex ia IIC T4
Eex ia IIC T5
Eex ia IIC T6
−40 to 100°C
−40 to 75°C
−40 to 50°C
−30 to 80°C
−30 to 75°C
−30 to 50°C
−40 to 100°C
−40 to 75°C
−40 to 50°C
Medium temperature
Eex ia IIC T4
Eex ia IIC T5
Eex ia IIC T6
−40 to 125°C
−40 to 95°C
−40 to 50°C
−40 to 125°C
−40 to 95°C
−40 to 50°C
−40 to 125°C
−40 to 95°C
−40 to 50°C
Power supply Ui 28 V dc 28 V dc 28 V dc
Short circuit rating li 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA
Power limitation Pi 0.7 W 0.7 W 0.7 W
Internal capacity Ci ≤ 40 nF ≤ 40 nF + 0.2 nF/m cable ≤ 40 nF
Internal inductivity Li ≤ 0.1 mH ≤ 0.1 mH + 0.8 µH/m cable ≤ 0.1 mH
Electrical connection,  4-20 mA output (2 wire)
Standard configuration Pin 1: + Supply Black 1: + Supply Pin 1: + Supply
Pin 2: − Supply Black 2: − Supply Pin 2: −  Supply
Pin 3: Not used Screen: Not connected Pin 3: Ventilation
Earth: Connected to to MBS enclosure Pin 4: Not used
MBS enclosure
MBS 4251 and MBS 4751
Application and media
conditions